Illinois law.
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Section 43.170  Reporting

a)	The grant recipient must submit a progress report to the Board.  The Board may assist each grant recipient in meeting the goals and objectives stated in the original grant proposal submitted by the recipient, and may assist the grant recipient in ensuring that grant monies are being used for appropriate purposes, and that residents of the community are being served by the early childhood centers established with grant monies.

b)	For grants in excess of $25,000, the grant recipient must submit quarterly reports to the Board describing the progress of the program, project or use and the related expenditure of the grant funds.
